

Cancellation Notice

City of Abilene Parks and Recreation Board

Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at 8:30 AM

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Parks and Recreation Board of City of Abilene to be held on April 21, 2020 at 8:30 a.m. at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, Council Chambers, Abilene, Texas, has been cancelled

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please call 325-676-6208.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the above cancelled meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 13th day of April, 2020, at 10:25 a.m.

Kaitlin Richardson, Deputy City

Secretary